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6 No. ACRO PROPS TO 

TREADS ABOVE. BACKPROP 

TO LOWEST LEVEL. PROPS 

TO BE TIED TOGETHER 

WITH SCAFFOLDING.

No 27 No. 25No. 26

PRESUMED 330 THK 

PARTY WALL.

4 No. ACRO PROPS TO 

REINSTATE SOLID CONTACT 

WITH LANIND SLAB ABOVE. 

PROPS TO BE TIED 

TOGETHER WITH 

SCAFFOLDING.

WINDOW APERTURE.

UP

UP

6 No. ACRO PROPS BELOW TO BE 

PROVIDED TO FIRST THREE 

TREADS ABOVE FIRST FLOOR 

LANDING SLAB. PROPS TO BE 

TIED TOGETHER WITH 

SCAFFOLDING.

CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 

IN LANDING SLAB.

AREA OF CEILING AND COVING 

BELOW TO BE REMOVED FOR 

FURTHER INSPECTION OF SLAB 

BY DCL.
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BEARING OF LANDING SLAB 

ONTO PARTY WALL TO BE 

INSPECTED BY DCL.

No 27 No. 25

C
99657-01

C
99657-01

No. 26

WINDOW APERTURE.

DEFECTIVE AREA OF 

TREAD PREVIOUSLY 

REPAIRED WITH MORTAR

EXISTING RESIN BETWEEN TREADS TO BE 

SCRAPED OUT FOLLOWING JACKING UP 

OF LANDING SLAB. NEW STONE REPAIR 

RESIN TO BE INJECTED BETWEEN TREADS 

AT ANY AREAS OF CRACKING.

6 No. ACRO PROPS WITH TIMBER 

PACKING TO BE PROVIDED TO TREADS 

DURING REPAIR WORKS. REFER TO 

FLOOR PLANS FOR PLACEMENT. 

PROPS TO BE TIED TOGETHER AND 

LATERALLY ANCHORED TO THE WALL.

ALL ACRO PROPS TO REMAIN 

MIN. 7 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION 

OF SHIMMING AND PACKING    

(REFER TO SECTION B-B).

1st FLOOR LANDING SLAB TO BE 

FIRMLY JACKED UP WITH 4 No. ACRO 

PROPS TO REINSTATE SOLID CONTACT 

WITH TREAD ABOVE.  PROPS TO BE 

TIED TOGETHER WITH SCAFFOLDING.

CONSTRUCTION JOINT IN LANDING 

SLAB VISIBLE FROM ABOVE.

TIMBER PACKING.

SCAFFOLD / TIMBER 

BLOCKING.

NEW SLATE SHIMS TO BE 

PACKED INTO GAP BENEATH 

LANDING SLAB.

NEW 1:2 DRY PACK WITH 

NON-SHRINK ADDITIVES.

DRY PACKING AND SHIMMING TO BE 

CARRIED OUT CIRCA 200mm 

BEYOND STONE CONSTRUCTION 

JOINT OR UNTIL STIFF MORTAR IS 

REACHED.

CONSTRUCTION JOINT IN 

SLAB VISIBLE FROM ABOVE.

6 No ACRO PROP IN BACKGROUND UNDER 

FIRST THREE TREADS TO BE PROVIDED TO 

TREADS DURING REPAIR WORKS. REFER 

TO FLOOR PLANS FOR PLACEMENT.  

PROPS TO BE TIED TOGETHER WITH 

SCAFFOLDING.

AREAS OF CRACKING ON TREADS TO BE 

REPAIRED WITH STONE REPAIR RESIN 

FOLLOWING JACKING UP OF LANDING.

PRESUMED 100mm BEARING ONTO PARTY WALL 

TO BE INSPECTED BY DCL FOLLOWING OPENING 

UP WORKS.

SOLID CONTACT BETWEEN LANDING SLAB AND 

TREAD ABOVE TO BE ACHIEVED BY SLATE 

SHIMMING. REFER TO SECTION B-B FOR DETAILS.

4 No. ACRO PROPS WITH TIMBER PACKING TO BE 

PROVIDED TO TREADS DURING REPAIR WORKS. 

REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR PLACEMENT.  PROPS 

TO BE TIED TOGETHER WITH SCAFFOLDING.
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Appendix A: Underside view of Stairs

EXISTING RESIN TO BE SCRAPED OUT AND 

REPLACED WITH NEW STONE REPAIR RESIN 

FOLLOWING JACKING UP OF LANDING AND 

PROPPING OF TREADS.

P2 09.02.23 NG Propping RevisedAO


	Sheets
	99657-01 - Floor Plan GA's and Sections


